Cash” (“ASU No. 2016-18”). ASU No. 2016-18 provides guidance on the presentation of restricted cash and restricted
cash equivalents, which are now included with cash and cash equivalents when reconciling the beginning and ending
cash amounts shown on the statements of cash flows. Using the retrospective transition method required under the
standard, the Company has adjusted the presentation of its Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for all
periods presented. The adoption of ASU No. 2016-18 did not have any other impact on the Company’s Consolidated
Financial Statements.

10

Edgar Filing: Bloomin' Brands, Inc. - Form 10-Q

12

Table of Contents
BLOOMIN’ BRANDS, INC.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(UNAUDITED) - Continued

The following table provides additional details by financial statement line item of the adjusted presentation in the
Company’s Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the thirty-nine weeks ended September 25, 2016:

THIRTY-NINE WEEKS ENDED SEPTEMBER 25, 2016
(dollars in
thousands) AS REPORTED 2016-18 IMPACT ADJUSTED

Cash flows
provided by
investing
activities:
Decrease in
restricted cash $ 40,977 $ (40,977 ) $ —

Increase in
restricted cash (18,739 ) 18,739 —

Net cash
provided by
investing
activities

$ 176,140 $ (22,238 ) $ 153,902

Net decrease in
cash, cash
equivalents and
restricted cash

$ (40,863 ) $ (22,234 ) $ (63,097 )

Cash, cash
equivalents and
restricted cash as
of the beginning
of the period

132,337 23,037 155,374

Cash, cash
equivalents and
restricted cash as
of the end of the
period

$ 91,474 $ 803 $ 92,277

Recently Issued Financial Accounting Standards Not Yet Adopted - In May 2014, the Financial Accounting Standards
Board (“the FASB”) issued ASU No. 2014-09 “Revenue Recognition (Topic 606), Revenue from Contracts with
Customers” (“ASU No. 2014-09”). ASU No. 2014-09 provides a single source of guidance for revenue arising from
contracts with customers and supersedes current revenue recognition standards. Under ASU No. 2014-09, revenue is
recognized in an amount that reflects the consideration an entity expects to receive for the transfer of goods and
services. The standard also requires additional disclosures about the nature, timing and uncertainty of revenue and